

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Lance Harris to Engrossed House Bill No. 953 by Representative Lance Harris

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, line 10, after "Louisiana or" delete the remainder of the line, delete line 11 in its
3 entirety, and insert "an emergency medical services personnel as defined by R.S. 40:1075.3."

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 2, line 12, following "officer" and before "any" change "shall mean" to "means"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 2, delete lines 15 and 16 in their entirety and insert "or commissioned agent of the
8 Department of Public Safety and Corrections, as well as any federal law enforcement officer
9 or employee, whose permanent duties include making"